TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radi Medical Devices AB		02/17/2009	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aprio Medical AB	
Street Address:	Virdings alle 28	
City:	754 50 Uppsala	
State/Country:	/Country: SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	2795442	BONOPTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)836-0306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8003967

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0686 \$40.00 2/9544

900147850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella	
Signature:	/ft/	
Date:	11/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0687

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 11/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0688